PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Arne Lund Jorgensen | 09/30/2009 |
| lda Elisabeth Holm | 09/30/2009 |
| Anders Lade Nielsen | 09/25/2009 |
| Marianne Gregers Johansen | 09/30/2009 |
| Jannik Ejnar Jakobsen | 09/11/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Aarhus Universitet |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | Nordre Ringgade 1 |
| City: | Aarhus C |
| State/Country: | DENMARK |
| Postal Code: | 8000 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12529963 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)451-0313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dcelia@wsglip.com

Correspondent Name: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | HOI-037XX |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lin J. Hymel, J.D., Ph.D. |

Total Attachments: 6

501075448

source=HOI-037XX_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023845 FRAME: 0207

source=HOI-037XX_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=HOI-037XX_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=HOI-037XX_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=HOI-037XX_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=HOI-037XX_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 023845 FRAME: 0208

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Arne Lund Jørgensen, having an address at:

Miltonsvej 13 8270 Højbjerg Denmark

Ida Elisabeth Holm, having an address at:

Miltonsvej 13 8270 Højbjerg Denmark

Anders Lade Nielsen, having an address at:

Enggårdsvej 4 8230 Åbyhøj Denmark

Marianne Gregers Johansen, having an address at:

Falstersgade 15B, 4. sal 8000 Århus C Denmark

and

Jannik Ejnar Jakobsen, having an address at:

Mosegaardsparken 80 8380 Trige Denmark

hereby sell and assign to:

Aarhus Universitet, a Danish university located at Nordre Ringgade 1, 8000 Århus C, Denmark, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

TRANSGENIC PIG AS A MODEL OF ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed/deposited on September 4, 2009, Application No.

12/529,963, (Attorney Docket No. HOI-037XX) and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof and continuations-in-part.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said Aarhus Universitet, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said Aarhus Universitet, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Aarhus Universitet, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Arne Lund Jørgensen

Witness (Signature)

Witness (Please Print Name)

THOMAS DANTOFT

Date: <u>Jept. 30, 2009</u>

Date: <u>30/09-2-009</u>

affixed our seals. JEHOLA Date: 30/9 2009 Witness (Signature) Betting Heast Print Name) Date:_____ Anders Lade Nielsen Date: Witness (Signature) Witness (Please Print Name) Date: Marianne Gregers Johansen Date: Witness (Signature)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and

Witness (Please Print Name)

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, affixed our seals. | we have | hereunto set our hands and |
|--|---------------|----------------------------|
| Ida Elisabeth Holm | _ | Date: |
| Witness (Signature) | | Date: |
| Witness (Please Print Name) | | |
| Anders Lade Nielsen | | Date: 2550 00 200 |
| Belling WASA. Witness (Signature) | | Date: <u>\S\@\-2009</u> |
| Witness (Please Print Name) | | |
| Marianne Gregers Johansen | _ | Date: |
| Witness (Signature) | . | Date: |
| Witness (Please Print Name) | <u></u> | |

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, affixed our seals. | we have | hereunto | set ou | r hands | and |
|--|--------------|----------|--------------------|---------|-----|
| Ida Elisabeth Holm | | Date: | | | |
| Witness (Signature) | | Date: | | | |
| Witness (Please Print Name) | | | | | |
| Anders Lade Nielsen | - | Daté: | | | |
| Witness (Signature) | - | Date: | | | |
| Witness (Please Print Name) | * | | | | |
| //20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20 | 4 | Date: | <u> </u> | | |
| Witness (Signature) | | Date: | <u> 30/9 20 9.</u> | | |
| Karolea Bork Melsea Witness (Please Print Name) | . | | | | |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Jannik Einar Jakobsen

Date: 1/1/-/1

Witness (Wonature)

Date: 7/// 12009

SERWA AM ELVERIAN
Witness (Please Print Name)

384404.3

-4-

PATENT REEL: 023845 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 01/26/2010